(Rev. 6-93) 6-16-03RECOR 06-3	0 - 2003 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4-74)	######################################	
Tab settings DDD To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents 2	priginal documents or copy thereof	
102	185221 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name: HARDI MIDWESTINC.	
HARDI, INC.	Internal Address:	
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Street Address: 1500 W. 76th STREET	
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State—CANADA Contario) ☐ Other	City: DAVENPORT State: 10WA ZIP: 52806-	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	☐ Individual(s) citizenship	
Nature of conveyance:	☐ General Partnership	
	☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State IDWA > U.S.A.	
Assignment	Other	
Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:	
Execution Date: TUNE 10, 2003	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes (No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) (1) 731, 492 (2) 2, 185, 204 (3) 1, 837, 915 2003	
Additional numbers attached? Yes No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Tetal number of applications and registrations involved:	
Name: James J. Hill, Eso.	00 00	
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 90.00	
Internal Address:	XX Enclosed	
1 FC:8521 40.00 OP	Any further required fees are ex/Authorized to be charged to deposit account.	
FC:8522 50.00 OP	224 Additionized to be changed to deposit assessing	
Street Address: 300 S. Wacker pr., Ste. 3000	·	
	8. Deposit account number:	
City: Chicago State: IL ZIP: 60606	05-1060	
City: State: ZIP:	(Altach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
James J. Hill Name of Person Signing	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of Signature Signature And documents	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:		

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made as of the 10th day of June, 2003, between HARDI, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the Province of Ontario, Canada, having its executive offices at 1500 West 76th Street, Davenport, IA 52806-1356, U.S.A. ("Assignor") and HARDI MIDWEST INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Iowa, U.S.A., having its executive offices at 1500 West 76th Street, Davenport, IA 52806-1356, U.S.A. ("Assignee").

In consideration of the sum of One Hundred Dollars (\$100.00 U.S.) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged by both parties, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, and transfers unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the following trademarks and the U.S. Registrations thereof, together with the goodwill of the business and the goods in respect of which the said trademarks are registered and used, and to all rights which Assignor has heretofore enjoyed thereunder, including the right to sue for and recover damages for past infringement, to have and to hold the same unto Assignee, its successors and assigns:

<u>Mark</u>	U.S. Registration No.	<u>Issued</u>
HARDI	731,492	05/15/62
HARDI	2,185,204	09/01/98
COLOR TIPS	1,837,915	05/31/94

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have affixed their respective signatures by and through their duly appointed officers as of the day and year first written above.

Assignor:

HARDI, INC.

a Canadian corporation

Tom L. Kinzenbaw, President

Assignee:

HARDI MIDWEST INC. an Iowa corporation

Tom I Kimanbaya Preside

H:\Word\JJH\Hardi\Assignment All US TMs\Trademark Assignment.wpd

RECORDED: 06/16/2003

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002766 FRAME: 0791